PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Chien-Hong Cheng | 04/13/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | National Tsing Hua University |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | No. 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road |
| City: | Hsinchu |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | 30013 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11943282 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411

Email: FAXVA@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18807-053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1194

PATENT REEL: 024254 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), **Chien-Hong Cheng**, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

BIS-TRIPHENYLSILYL COMPOUNDS AND THEIR APPLICATION ON ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICE

| vecuted on even date |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| xecuted on even date |
| |
| |
| nited States of America |
| R.O.C. |
| the United States and its |
| ve), ASSIGNOR, by these vENTION and application continuation-in-part and s under any International |
| de or entered into which |
| ne filing, prosecution and ing additional documents. Assignor also agrees, is request documents and urances and testimony on ation and defense of any instrument shall extend to |
| ny and all Letters Patent IEE's sole use and behoof; In such Letters Patent may Iven made. |
| nplete any information in |
| , Tsing Hua |
| y, Tsing Hua Kuang Fu Rd., |
| |
| t vv, s d min suan |

Page 1 of 1